on Monday, the sixth day of February next, at seven thirty o'colck in the 
evening, then and there to act on the following articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appro­
priate from available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of One 
Thousand, Eight Hundred and Eighty Dollars, ($1,880.00) for professional 
services rendered by Attorney Philip M. Cronin with respect to the action 
brought by James J. Janson against the Town of Upton, or to take any other 
action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see i f the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or appro­

[...]

Culinary Arts/Baking, Computerized Information Processing, Machine 
Drafting, Electrical, Electronics, Graphic Arts, Health Services, Machine 
Shop, Metal Fabrication/Sheet Metal, Painting/Decorating, Plant 
Maintenance, and Plumbing. 

Special Education services for one hundred and six (106) young men and 
women were provised as prescribed by Individual Education Plans. A very 
successful program (prototype 502.4), identified as Building and Grounds 
Maintenance, trained twelve (12) young people for gainful employment. 

Extra-curricular activities in which male and female students participated

[...]

The English Department sponsored a very creative and successful maga­
zine of student writings called "Beaver Tales". The publication was very 
well received by the School Committee as evidence of the comprehensive­
ness of the total educational program. 
A Cooperative Education Program provided one hundred and twenty-two 
(122) seniors with actual work-experience during the school year. This 
program has been in place for sixteen (16) years and continues to prove 
that young people who are educationally and vocationally prepared pos­
sess the background for a variety o f options upon graduation.

[...]

50 Sutton 13 15 14 13 55 ( 46) ( 9) 
41 Upton 9 11 12 13 45 ( 29) ( 16) 
47 Uxbridge 23 20 27 20 90 ( 69) ( 21) 

484 Totals 259 240 233 194 926 (738) (188) 
8. Graduation exercises were held in the James S. Mullaney Gymnasium on 

Friday evening, May 25, 1984. One hundred and eighty-eight (188) seniors 
received diplomas and vocational certificates. There were one hundred 
and fifty-nine (159) male and twenty-nine (29) female graduates. Chair­
man Anthony F. Rando (Milford) presented the diplomas. Gregory Cof-
sky ( M . A . in Business) a graduate of the Class of 1975, addressed the 
Class of 1984. Class officers were: Sharon LeBoeuf (Douglas), President;

[...]

Denise Lomartire (Mi l l ­
bury), Secretary; Lynn Brooks (Douglas), Treasurer. 

A D U L T T R A I N I N G 

1. Evening School Programs were conducted in the fall (September to Nov­
ember, 1983) and spring (March to May, 1984). Between the two sessions, 
two hundred and sixteen (216) adults (175 men and 41 women) paid a tui­
tion to receive training in the following programs: Air Conditioning, Auto 
Body, Carpentry, Computers, Electrical, Electronics, Machine Shop and 
Welding. The self-supporting adult training program was offered Tuesday